OP \$40.00 /0346

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
3DM Worldwide, plc	02/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Digital Components, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Big Beaver Road, Suite 200	
City:	Troy	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48084	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7034672

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (586)465-5566

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 586-465-6600

Email: cargillpatents@usa.net

Correspondent Name: Cargill & Associates, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 56 Macomb Place

Address Line 4: Mt. Clemens, MICHIGAN 48045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3DM P-306
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yu-Ching Wang

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASNMT-3DMWW to ADCI#page1.tif source=ASNMT-3DMWW to ADCI#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017656 FRAME: 0840

ASSIGNMENT 3DM Worldwide plc to ADCI

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I. Kenneth W. Brooks, being duly authorized by the Board of Directors of 3DM Worldwide, plc, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom and having a place of business at Keble House, Church End, South Leigh, Oxon at OX29 6UR in ENGLAND of the United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, subsequent to an assignment from 3DM Technologies, Inc. to 3DM Worldwide, plc., do hereby assign, sell and set over to Advanced Digital Components, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and having a place of business at 100 Big Beaver Rd., Suite 200, Troy, MI 48084, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, pending and issued, whether patented, patent pending or not, in and to the inventions, modifications, alterations, improvements and discoveries in "TIRE SENSOR"

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent with a United States Serial Application No. 10/481,100, along with all international patent rights pursuant to all its related international foreign filed corresponding patent applications, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States and in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, including continuations, divisions and extensions of such applications and Letters Patent; and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And I hereby agree for 3DM Worldwide, plc, our successors, assigns or other related business entity to execute any and all papers of any and all kinds and in any and all

PATENT REEL: 017656 FRAME: 0841 countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE:

Kenneth W. Brooks

Date: 27 FEB 2006

WITNESSED:

RECORDED: 05/23/2006

OXFOR) 0x4 12)

44 MORRELL AVENUE

Cheistopher Livinditor-Paper

PATENT REEL: 017656 FRAME: 0842